Page: 2 of 5

2022-10-25 22:40:29 GMT

17014250422

From: Jeff Nehring

10/26/2022

Bowen Greenwood CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT STATE OF MONTANA

Case Number: DA 22-0606

Form 1 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA Supreme Court Cause No._____ (To be assigned by the Clerk of the Supreme Court)

JEFF L. NEHRING Attorney for Defendant/Appellant Address: 113 E. Broadway Suite 1, Williston ND, 58801 Phone : 701-577-5555 Fax : 701-425-0422 E-mail : jeff@nehringlaw.com

Skyler E. Levno, Appellant,

NOTICE OF APPEAL

DA 22-0606



OCT 2 0 2022

Bowen Greenwood Clerk of Supreme Court State of Montana

The State of Montana, Appellee.

NOTICE is given that Skyle E. Levno, the Appellant above-named and who is the defendant in that cause of action filed in the Montana Sixth Judicial District, in and for the County of Sweet Grass, as Cause No.DC 2021-06, hereby appeals to the Supreme Court of the State of Montana from the final judgment or order entered in such action on the 23rd day of August, 2022.

THE APPELLANT FURTHER CERTIFIES:

1. That this appeal is not subject to the mediation process required by M. R. App. P. 7.

2. That this appeal is not an appeal from an order certified as final under M. R. Civ. P. 54(b).

3. That the notice required by M. R. App. P. 27 has been or will be given, within 11 days of the date hereof, to the Supreme Court and to the Montana Attorney General with respect to a challenge to the constitutionality of any act of the Montana Legislature.

4. That all available transcripts of the proceedings in this cause have been ordered from the court reporter contemporaneously with the filing of this notice of appeal. If all available transcripts have not been ordered, that Appellant has complied with the provisions of M. R. App. P. 8(3) contemporaneously with the filing of this notice of appeal.

 That included herewith is the filing fee prescribed by statute, of the affidavit to proceed without payment of the required filing fee prescribed in the Appendix of Forms as Form
3.

Dated this 20 day of October, 2022.

they for Defendant/ Appellant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have filed a true and accurate copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF APPEAL with the Clerk of the Montana Supreme Court; and that I have served true and accurate copies of the foregoing NOTICE OF APPEAL upon the Clerk of the District Court, each attorney of record, and each party not represented by an attorney in the above-referenced District Court action, as follows:

Sweet Grass County District Court 200 West 1st Ave PO Box 698 Big Timber, MT 59011

Patrick Dringman Sweet Grass County Attorney 200 West First Avenue P.O. Box 1188 Big Timber, MT 59011

Dated this 2 day of October, 2022.

Phone : 701-577-5555 Maria Andreas and Articles

Jeff Nehring Attorney for Defendant/Appellant 113 E. Broadway Suite 1, Williston ND, 58801 Fax: 701-425-0422 E-mail : jeff@nehringlaw.com

the the the second pretation of the second en a de exe الا ما يكن الحريق التي تركيم الما الما الما الما . ما يو الما الما يكن الما الما يكن الما الما الما الما الما .

Land Case of Story Assembly 2011 Cel Det Avende in the star Alg Tenger NT 57511

an an an tha an an taon Taon an t

hation of the Paramater's segment add na thara star Art a color .2 - : : eren **e**ren 1975 - Alexand Maria El trenne Alexanda de tratagones El trenne Alexanda de tratagones